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Division 5 Boys - Alpine
Giant Slalom

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE PERNER Florian (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING PORRITT Jack (AUS)
TIMING BRADER Nadine (AUT)
STARTER GLINSEK Vanja (SLO)
ANNOUNCER FRY Max (GBR)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Fresh
AIR TEMPERATURE -3.5 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SCHMID Yannick (SUI) SCHMID Yannick (SUI)

COURSE Burnt Hut Spur Burnt Hut Spur
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1560 m 1560 m
DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES 21 21
STARTING TIME 08:15 11:00
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Rank Bib Snow ID Name School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 337 29374 GOULD Archie St Kevins College (A) 42.77 38.98 1:21.75

2 343 27419 WALKER George Bright P-12 College (A) 41.99 40.28 1:22.27 0.52

3 338 27185 JONES Toby Brighton Grammar School (A) 42.59 39.83 1:22.42 0.67

4 427 23141 ROSS Ed Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 41.98 41.39 1:23.37 1.62

5 379 30858 ROGERS Jasper St Andrews Anglican Coll (A) 42.50 41.10 1:23.60 1.85

6 380 37476 OGILVY Harrison Melbourne Grammar School (A) 41.98 41.68 1:23.66 1.91

7 488 31163 SNELL-BLISS Rupert Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 42.36 41.44 1:23.80 2.05

7 417 15011 FOLEY Joseph Woodleigh Junior (A) 42.80 41.00 1:23.80 2.05

9 400 13266 CRESWELL Oliver Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 42.29 41.81 1:24.10 2.35

10 464 10025 ABERDEEN Henry Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 43.10 42.13 1:25.23 3.48

11 435 33725 PETERS Oscar Melbourne Grammar School (A) 43.13 42.66 1:25.79 4.04

12 448 34228 WANG Lachlan Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 45.26 40.97 1:26.23 4.48

13 459 30440 MAILING Max Brighton Grammar School (A) 44.12 42.51 1:26.63 4.88

14 365 12101 BUSCOMBE Archer Scotch College Junior Sc (A) 45.03 42.18 1:27.21 5.46

15 401 42308 MARTYN Matthew Melbourne Grammar School (B) 42.83 45.71 1:28.54 6.79

16 367 27216 JONES Campbell Elwood Primary School (A) 44.85 43.84 1:28.69 6.94

17 474 35688 LEE Lucas Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 45.13 43.65 1:28.78 7.03

18 494 38259 TONG Liam Scotch College Junior Sc (B) 44.69 44.14 1:28.83 7.08

19 413 37486 WANG Eric St Kevins College (A) 46.82 42.08 1:28.90 7.15

20 416 34316 O'CONNOR Harrison Bright P-12 College (A) 46.11 44.08 1:30.19 8.44

21 414 29315 HALLINAN Hudson Brighton Grammar School (A) 47.04 43.71 1:30.75 9.00
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22 490 39506 MUNN Alexander Melbourne Grammar School (A) 46.42 44.45 1:30.87 9.12

23 329 42866 WONG Jasper Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 45.20 45.68 1:30.88 9.13

24 449 40062 LIU Vincent Melbourne Grammar School (B) 46.05 44.94 1:30.99 9.24

25 378 29169 KIRSTA Viktor Mentone Grammar (A) 46.49 44.75 1:31.24 9.49

26 354 38357 WATSON Donald St Bernard's  Primary Sc (A) 45.97 45.32 1:31.29 9.54

27 331 40189 SHOOK-EDWARDS Ryder Merrijig Primary School (A) 46.11 45.36 1:31.47 9.72

28 484 40169 CHARLTON Harrison Brighton Grammar School (A) 46.73 45.15 1:31.88 10.13

29 426 45148 OLDFIELD Oli Mansfield/Mt Buller Prim (A) 46.94 45.01 1:31.95 10.20

30 404 41698 PANG Kingsley Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 47.08 45.70 1:32.78 11.03

31 394 35693 BERGMULLER Jasper Geelong Grammar School - (A) 46.63 46.39 1:33.02 11.27

32 371 40327 ASTILL Sebastian St Michaels Grammar Scho (A) 49.19 44.69 1:33.88 12.13

33 468 46221 BOSCI Arlo Melbourne Grammar School (A) 48.27 46.07 1:34.34 12.59

34 357 35653 SALLABANK Beau St Joan of Arc (A) 46.93 47.42 1:34.35 12.60

35 377 33800 HALES Lachlan Caulfield Grammar School (A) 48.79 45.61 1:34.40 12.65

36 349 29481 BOSTOCK Harley Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 48.18 46.48 1:34.66 12.91

37 442 40266 ZHANG Kevin Geelong Grammar School - (A) 48.81 46.73 1:35.54 13.79

38 495 43927 BRAME Angus Melbourne Grammar School (B) 48.67 46.94 1:35.61 13.86

39 475 46785 BELL Edward Melbourne Grammar School (B) 49.09 47.16 1:36.25 14.50

40 341 29233 CLAREBROUGH Milo St Joseph's School Sorre (A) 50.41 46.07 1:36.48 14.73

41 387 45021 WASCHL Max Eltham East Primary Scho (A) 48.03 48.48 1:36.51 14.76

42 360 16701 HENDERSON Zane Xavier College VIC (A) 48.84 47.75 1:36.59 14.84

43 496 29141 DALLALANA Matthew Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 49.35 48.54 1:37.89 16.14

43 450 29111 KUNE Mason Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 49.90 47.99 1:37.89 16.14

45 428 27575 BAILEY Oliver Elwood Primary School (A) 49.19 49.17 1:38.36 16.61

46 489 42354 HOOPER Daniel Haileybury College (A) 50.51 48.00 1:38.51 16.76

47 430 40331 BRUCE Harrison St Michaels Grammar Scho (A) 50.93 47.64 1:38.57 16.82

48 358 39850 CARLISLE Daniel Caulfield Primary School (A) 48.52 50.22 1:38.74 16.99

49 466 40329 ASTILL Dominic St Michaels Grammar Scho (A) 52.23 46.92 1:39.15 17.40

50 370 27549 CHARLTON Samuel Sandringham East (A) 50.03 49.39 1:39.42 17.67

51 410 27137 PRINGLE Hamish Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 48.83 50.68 1:39.51 17.76

52 456 33771 MOON Darcy Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 51.31 48.59 1:39.90 18.15

53 398 40359 TELESKIVI Denzel Woodleigh Junior (B) 51.52 50.33 1:41.85 20.10

53 374 31521 ROSE Charlie Auburn South Primary Sch (A) 52.13 49.72 1:41.85 20.10

55 383 34923 LOEBERT Finn Good Shepherd Lutheran P (A) 52.24 49.80 1:42.04 20.29

56 334 46313 HORNE Bodie Gardenvale Primary Schoo (A) 51.68 50.42 1:42.10 20.35

57 453 47546 HANSEN Toby Melbourne Grammar School (D) 51.96 50.16 1:42.12 20.37

58 458 40719 BONNETT Harry St Kevins College (A) 52.46 49.86 1:42.32 20.57

59 366 46097 COCKERELL Donovan Tintern Grammar (A) 50.70 51.99 1:42.69 20.94

60 476 46566 CAMPBELL Dante Scotch College Junior Sc (C) 52.99 50.01 1:43.00 21.25

61 356 29236 MACKINTOSH Hamish Firbank Grammar School (A) 54.13 48.91 1:43.04 21.29

62 421 40342 BAYLISS Jackson Malvern Central School (A) 52.47 50.63 1:43.10 21.35

63 460 46287 O'CONNOR Fergus Woodleigh Junior (A) 52.80 51.07 1:43.87 22.12

64 429 38331 STRICKLAND Thomas Haileybury College (A) 53.57 50.94 1:44.51 22.76

65 333 40058 LOWDON Maulie Bellbrae PS (A) 52.70 52.88 1:45.58 23.83

66 348 34817 CAMENZULI Lucas "Sacred Heart Primary, Ne (A)" 56.07 50.22 1:46.29 24.54

67 444 37624 EVANS Richard Brighton Grammar School (B) 52.98 53.64 1:46.62 24.87

68 497 47564 MITCHELL Oliver Melbourne Grammar School (C) 50.93 55.74 1:46.67 24.92

69 376 46922 WU Tobias Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 54.67 52.40 1:47.07 25.32

70 406 42186 ZANDONA Massimo Scotch College Junior Sc (D) 53.59 53.95 1:47.54 25.79

71 391 17729 JONES Liam Geelong College (A) 54.16 53.53 1:47.69 25.94

72 359 45823 LORBACK James Brighton Independent (A) 54.19 53.52 1:47.71 25.96

73 368 47061 TISDALL Joshua Pascoe Vale South Primar (A) 55.00 52.86 1:47.86 26.11

74 399 41890 WILSON Topi Christ Church Grammar Sc (B) 54.06 54.52 1:48.58 26.83
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75 388 41576 MCDOUGALL Will Mansfield Rudolph Steine (A) 55.20 53.83 1:49.03 27.28

76 462 42409 COTTON George Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 55.80 53.69 1:49.49 27.74

77 451 46838 THOMPSON Hugo Melbourne Grammar School (C) 54.69 54.95 1:49.64 27.89

78 433 47103 CULLEN Charlie Auburn South Primary Sch (A) 55.34 54.44 1:49.78 28.03

79 492 34726 CHALMERS Ryder Geelong Grammar School - (A) 50.25 59.94 1:50.19 28.44

80 396 34775 BROUGHAM Monty Brighton Grammar School (B) 54.75 55.79 1:50.54 28.79

81 392 29260 GOUSSARD Timothee Caulfield Junior College (A) 56.48 54.11 1:50.59 28.84

82 384 44933 BARRETT Daniel Chatham Primary School (A) 56.61 54.09 1:50.70 28.95

83 369 39932 LAIDLAW James Haileybury College (A) 56.16 54.78 1:50.94 29.19

84 486 37564 CHADWICK Kobi Woodleigh Junior (A) 58.46 52.88 1:51.34 29.59

85 452 46761 BARLOW Sam Scotch College Junior Sc (D) 56.65 55.05 1:51.70 29.95

86 432 29217 WALKER Seb Ivanhoe East Primary Sch (A) 59.49 52.92 1:52.41 30.66

87 465 42332 KWEE Zac Haileybury College (A) 57.44 55.56 1:53.00 31.25

88 437 32438 OSWIN Jack Chatham Primary School (A) 56.27 56.74 1:53.01 31.26

89 372 34941 MANTELLO Edward Toorak Primary School (A) 57.70 55.51 1:53.21 31.46

90 390 47232 BOND Lachie Armadale Primary School (A) 59.53 54.20 1:53.73 31.98

91 439 41571 WILLIAMS Tomas Mansfield Rudolph Steine (A) 58.00 55.78 1:53.78 32.03

92 493 29061 YANG Martin Brighton Grammar School (B) 58.23 55.64 1:53.87 32.12

93 363 46489 BALSTER Remy St Leonard's College (A) 58.70 55.20 1:53.90 32.15

94 470 47545 ZHANG Yan Cheng Geelong Grammar School - (A) 54.23 59.71 1:53.94 32.19

95 389 38248 HOWLETT Ethan Westbourne Grammar Schoo (A) 1:00.84 55.71 1:56.55 34.80

96 473 42183 ZOLAD Edward Christ Church Grammar Sc (B) 58.02 58.76 1:56.78 35.03

97 420 29617 HARRIDGE Sean Christ Church Grammar Sc (A) 1:03.41 53.70 1:57.11 35.36

98 336 34666 MONCRIEF William Macedon Primary school (A) 1:03.06 54.57 1:57.63 35.88

99 375 45408 MEADOWCROFT Matthew Surrey Hills Primary Sch (A) 1:00.53 57.14 1:57.67 35.92

100 340 11301 BLOOM Jude Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 58.83 59.94 1:58.77 37.02

101 454 46767 BOBEFF Will Scotch College Junior Sc (E) 58.93 1:00.18 1:59.11 37.36

102 422 47494 LINK Gabriel Firbank Grammar School (A) 1:00.15 59.38 1:59.53 37.78

103 447 41873 BLYTHE Oscar Christ Church Grammar Sc (B) 1:03.73 56.19 1:59.92 38.17

104 187 47651 ROGAN Ewan Camberwell South Primary (A) 1:03.16 59.26 2:02.42 40.67

105 373 29110 LEWIS Maxim Ivanhoe East Primary Sch (A) 1:04.01 1:00.78 2:04.79 43.04

106 485 47605 JIANG David Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 1:04.89 1:01.17 2:06.06 44.31

107 344 40158 LITTLEY Benjamin Mont Albert Primary Scho (A) 1:07.38 1:01.50 2:08.88 47.13

108 443 45887 FERNANDEZ Christian St Columba's Primary Sch (B) 1:07.59 1:01.68 2:09.27 47.52

109 423 47506 PENDER Zach Xavier College VIC (A) 1:06.70 1:02.82 2:09.52 47.77

110 408 46333 BATES Ethan Scotch College Junior Sc (E) 1:06.55 1:04.17 2:10.72 48.97

111 440 29098 HO Dominic Geelong College (A) 1:06.96 1:04.32 2:11.28 49.53

112 415 47123 BARNES-WO Joshua Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 1:03.76 1:10.49 2:14.25 52.50

113 446 27025 THOMSON Michael Woodleigh Junior (B) 1:09.29 1:05.64 2:14.93 53.18

114 469 41572 BOWEN Declan Mansfield Rudolph Steine (A) 1:11.70 1:03.94 2:15.64 53.89

115 382 46746 MENTING Oliver Solway Primary School (A) 1:09.69 1:06.56 2:16.25 54.50

116 455 46895 NGUYEN William Scotch College Junior Sc (F) 1:02.29 1:15.63 2:17.92 56.17

117 385 47203 GRAINGER Riley Yarraville West PS (A) 1:13.76 1:06.89 2:20.65 58.90

118 479 46446 RUDOLPH Jeevantha Scotch College Junior Sc (E) 1:09.78 1:11.86 2:21.64 59.89

119 355 44265 COPPOLA Ryker St Thomas The Apostle Pr (A) 1:11.47 1:10.35 2:21.82 1:00.07

120 436 47502 ODGERS Benjamin Solway Primary School (A) 1:11.14 1:12.01 2:23.15 1:01.40

121 353 43763 SCHNERRING Benjamin Buninyong Primary School (A) 1:12.31 1:11.16 2:23.47 1:01.72

122 339 47106 LEARY Lewis Yarra Valley Grammar Sch (A) 1:14.13 1:10.29 2:24.42 1:02.67

123 419 35730 MCCANN Kieran "Sacred Heart Primary, Ne (A)" 1:10.36 1:15.35 2:25.71 1:03.96

124 434 34827 DURKIN Liam Caulfield Grammar School (A) 1:15.82 1:10.49 2:26.31 1:04.56

125 364 44870 DRAYTON Harley Mansfield/Mt Buller Prim (A) 1:12.74 1:14.03 2:26.77 1:05.02

126 350 47656 UTAN Jackson St Margarets and Berwick (A) 1:16.14 1:12.55 2:28.69 1:06.94

127 381 45926 ROGERS Luke Lloyd Street School (A) 1:23.73 1:06.87 2:30.60 1:08.85
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128 361 47662 CASTLE Anton Wesley College (A) 1:12.66 1:22.91 2:35.57 1:13.82

129 445 47380 VAZQUEZ Samuel Carey Baptist Grammar (B) 1:21.16 1:20.02 2:41.18 1:19.43

130 425 46487 EVANS Henry St Leonard's College (A) 1:21.89 1:20.38 2:42.27 1:20.52

131 335 43954 DUNLOP Rory Auburn Primary School (A) 1:22.91 1:26.79 2:49.70 1:27.95

132 467 29278 FAULL Cristian Caulfield Grammar School (A) 1:28.60 1:22.80 2:51.40 1:29.65

133 487 44513 KITT Charlie Fitzroy North Primary Sc (A) 1:30.75 1:25.67 2:56.42 1:34.67

134 424 44823 ENGLISH Noah Fitzroy North Primary Sc (A) 1:52.49 1:08.97 3:01.46 1:39.71

135 438 47361 FENG Aaron Yarraville West PS (A) 1:49.21 1:18.15 3:07.36 1:45.61

136 461 45106 STEPHENS Sidney Elsternwick Primary Scho (A) 2:13.77 1:04.18 3:17.95 1:56.20

137 431 34895 SNELL Henry Toorak Primary School (A) 1:55.52 1:42.57 3:38.09 2:16.34

Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

330 45514 CLOTHIER Evelyn St Columba's Primary Sch (A) DNS 1:23.26

345 26871 HART Louis Woodleigh Junior (A) DNS DNS

397 47371 HOY Charlie Carey Baptist Grammar (B) DNS 1:22.05

482 45527 ROSZKOWSKI Henry St Columba's Primary Sch (A) DNS DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (9)

346 34481 SCHWARZ Christopher Kew Primary School (A) DNF 54.13

347 38697 DAVENPORT Jac Elsternwick Primary Scho (A) DNF 52.38

362 44561 BRISKIN Leo Fitzroy North Primary Sc (A) DNF DNS

395 45954 JUKES Zara St Columba's Primary Sch (B) DNF 1:23.29

457 45521 BARNES Xavier St Columba's Primary Sch (A) DNF 59.90

463 43712 BLACK Miles Fitzroy North Primary Sc (A) DNF 1:44.28

471 45565 CARRICK Benjamin St Columba's Primary Sch (B) DNF DNF

483 46402 LOBO Ryan St Kevins College (A) DNF 1:10.81

499 46762 LIU Paul Scotch College Junior Sc (E) DNF 1:14.50

Disqualified - Run 1 (15)

332 45861 WATTERS Zane Glen Iris Primary School (A) DSQ 1:14.28 Gate 1

342 46377 RUZZENE Xavier Holy Spirit Thornbury (A) DSQ 1:24.80 Gate 19

352 34773 CAUDLE Monty Malvern Central School (A) DSQ 1:45.52 Gate 1

386 40303 TOW Timothy South Yarra Primary Scho (A) DSQ 1:06.11 Gate 6

402 46879 STOKES Finnigan Mansfield Rudolph Steine (B) DSQ 51.50 Gate 1

403 31152 THOMAS George Geelong Grammar School - (B) DSQ 49.03 Gate 1

405 46001 ATHANASAKOS Jed Melbourne Grammar School (C) DSQ 48.38 Gate 1

407 43928 BRAME Matthew Melbourne Grammar School (D) DSQ 57.23 Gate 1

409 36141 TREMEWEN Ryder Scotch College Junior Sc (F) DSQ 1:27.13 Gate 1

412 46213 GOLDSMITH Finn Glen Iris Primary School (A) DSQ 1:01.08 Gate 1

418 45147 LEIGHTON Cameron Elsternwick Primary Scho (A) DSQ 1:22.85 Gate 20

441 47239 CLAISSE GARRETT Balthazar Caulfield Junior College (A) DSQ 52.30 Gate 1

477 42316 MACHADO Chiliano Melbourne Grammar School (C) DSQ 50.54 Gate 1

480 46338 KARALAPILLAI Joseph Scotch College Junior Sc (F) DSQ 1:24.54 Gate 1

498 42268 PITT Miles Scotch College Junior Sc (D) DSQ 1:03.05 Gate 2

Did Not Start - Run 2 (5)

345 26871 HART Louis Woodleigh Junior (A) DNS DNS

362 44561 BRISKIN Leo Fitzroy North Primary Sc (A) DNF DNS

393 38312 RENWICK Charles Caulfield South Primary  (A) 1:01.11 DNS

482 45527 ROSZKOWSKI Henry St Columba's Primary Sch (A) DNS DNS

491 41574 BOWEN Coulton Mansfield Rudolph Steine (A) 1:02.29 DNS
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Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

411 45524 ROSZKOWSKI Julian St Columba's Primary Sch (A) 1:06.92 DNF

471 45565 CARRICK Benjamin St Columba's Primary Sch (B) DNF DNF

481 41160 NOWAKOWSKI Ben Falls Creek Primary Scho (A) 48.78 DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

478 46827 HINDHAUGH James Scotch College Junior Sc (D) 1:01.98 DSQ Gate 3



VolaSoftControlPdf

Division 5 Boys - Alpine
Giant Slalom

Official Ranking - Team

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE PERNER Florian (AUT)
CHIEF OF TIMING PORRITT Jack (AUS)
TIMING BRADER Nadine (AUT)
STARTER GLINSEK Vanja (SLO)
ANNOUNCER FRY Max (GBR)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

SCHMID Yannick (SUI) SCHMID Yannick (SUI)

COURSE Burnt Hut Spur Burnt Hut Spur
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1560 m 1560 m
DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES 21 21
STARTING TIME 08:15 11:00

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 7.0.25
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Total time: 4:12.40 1 - Scotch College Junior Sc (A)

427 23141 ROSS Ed 41.98 41.39

488 31163 SNELL-BLISS Rupert 42.36 41.44

464 10025 ABERDEEN Henry 43.10 42.13

365 12101 BUSCOMBE Archer 45.03 42.18

Gap: + 6.14Total time: 4:18.54 2 - Scotch College Junior Sc (B)

400 13266 CRESWELL Oliver 42.29 41.81

448 34228 WANG Lachlan 45.26 40.97

474 35688 LEE Lucas 45.13 43.65

494 38259 TONG Liam 44.69 44.14

Gap: + 7.09Total time: 4:19.49 3 - Brighton Grammar School (A)

338 27185 JONES Toby 42.59 39.83

459 30440 MAILING Max 44.12 42.51

414 29315 HALLINAN Hudson 47.04 43.71

484 40169 CHARLTON Harrison 46.73 45.15

Gap: + 7.92Total time: 4:20.32 4 - Melbourne Grammar School (A)

380 37476 OGILVY Harrison 41.98 41.68
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

435 33725 PETERS Oscar 43.13 42.66

490 39506 MUNN Alexander 46.42 44.45

468 46221 BOSCI Arlo 48.27 46.07

Gap: + 20.57Total time: 4:32.97 5 - St Kevins College (A)

337 29374 GOULD Archie 42.77 38.98

413 37486 WANG Eric 46.82 42.08

458 40719 BONNETT Harry 52.46 49.86

483 46402 LOBO Ryan 1:10.81

Gap: + 22.74Total time: 4:35.14 6 - Melbourne Grammar School (B)

401 42308 MARTYN Matthew 42.83 45.71

449 40062 LIU Vincent 46.05 44.94

495 43927 BRAME Angus 48.67 46.94

475 46785 BELL Edward 49.09 47.16

Gap: + 35.36Total time: 4:47.76 7 - Falls Creek Primary Scho (A)

329 42866 WONG Jasper 45.20 45.68

410 27137 PRINGLE Hamish 48.83 50.68

456 33771 MOON Darcy 51.31 48.59

481 41160 NOWAKOWSKI Ben 48.78

Gap: + 36.16Total time: 4:48.56 8 - Scotch College Junior Sc (C)

404 41698 PANG Kingsley 47.08 45.70

496 29141 DALLALANA Matthew 49.35 48.54

450 29111 KUNE Mason 49.90 47.99

476 46566 CAMPBELL Dante 52.99 50.01

Gap: + 39.20Total time: 4:51.60 9 - St Michaels Grammar Scho (A)

371 40327 ASTILL Sebastian 49.19 44.69

430 40331 BRUCE Harrison 50.93 47.64

466 40329 ASTILL Dominic 52.23 46.92

Gap: + 46.12Total time: 4:58.52 10 - Geelong Grammar School - (A)

394 35693 BERGMULLER Jasper 46.63 46.39

442 40266 ZHANG Kevin 48.81 46.73

492 34726 CHALMERS Ryder 50.25 59.94

470 47545 ZHANG Yan Cheng 54.23 59.71

Gap: + 46.61Total time: 4:59.01 11 - Woodleigh Junior (A)

417 15011 FOLEY Joseph 42.80 41.00

460 46287 O'CONNOR Fergus 52.80 51.07

486 37564 CHADWICK Kobi 58.46 52.88

345 26871 HART Louis

Gap: + 1:01.56Total time: 5:13.96 12 - Haileybury College (A)

489 42354 HOOPER Daniel 50.51 48.00

429 38331 STRICKLAND Thomas 53.57 50.94

369 39932 LAIDLAW James 56.16 54.78

465 42332 KWEE Zac 57.44 55.56
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Gap: + 1:08.86Total time: 5:21.26 13 - Christ Church Grammar Sc (A)

349 29481 BOSTOCK Harley 48.18 46.48

462 42409 COTTON George 55.80 53.69

420 29617 HARRIDGE Sean 1:03.41 53.70

Gap: + 1:18.63Total time: 5:31.03 14 - Brighton Grammar School (B)

444 37624 EVANS Richard 52.98 53.64

396 34775 BROUGHAM Monty 54.75 55.79

493 29061 YANG Martin 58.23 55.64

Gap: + 1:31.87Total time: 5:44.27 15 - Scotch College Junior Sc (D)

406 42186 ZANDONA Massimo 53.59 53.95

452 46761 BARLOW Sam 56.65 55.05

478 46827 HINDHAUGH James 1:01.98

498 42268 PITT Miles 1:03.05

Gap: + 1:32.88Total time: 5:45.28 16 - Christ Church Grammar Sc (B)

399 41890 WILSON Topi 54.06 54.52

473 42183 ZOLAD Edward 58.02 58.76

447 41873 BLYTHE Oscar 1:03.73 56.19

Gap: + 1:36.64Total time: 5:49.04 17 - Mansfield Rudolph Steine (A)

388 41576 MCDOUGALL Will 55.20 53.83

439 41571 WILLIAMS Tomas 58.00 55.78

469 41572 BOWEN Declan 1:11.70 1:03.94

491 41574 BOWEN Coulton 1:02.29

Gap: + 2:06.68Total time: 6:19.08 18 - Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

340 11301 BLOOM Jude 58.83 59.94

485 47605 JIANG David 1:04.89 1:01.17

415 47123 BARNES-WO Joshua 1:03.76 1:10.49

Gap: + 2:19.07Total time: 6:31.47 19 - Scotch College Junior Sc (E)

454 46767 BOBEFF Will 58.93 1:00.18

408 46333 BATES Ethan 1:06.55 1:04.17

479 46446 RUDOLPH Jeevantha 1:09.78 1:11.86

499 46762 LIU Paul 1:14.50

Gap: + 2:39.71Total time: 6:52.11 20 - Caulfield Grammar School (A)

377 33800 HALES Lachlan 48.79 45.61

434 34827 DURKIN Liam 1:15.82 1:10.49

467 29278 FAULL Cristian 1:28.60 1:22.80

Not Classified"Sacred Heart Primary, Ne (A)"

348 34817 CAMENZULI Lucas 56.07 50.22

419 35730 MCCANN Kieran 1:10.36 1:15.35

Not ClassifiedArmadale Primary School (A)

390 47232 BOND Lachie 59.53 54.20
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Not ClassifiedAuburn Primary School (A)

335 43954 DUNLOP Rory 1:22.91 1:26.79

Not ClassifiedAuburn South Primary Sch (A)

374 31521 ROSE Charlie 52.13 49.72

433 47103 CULLEN Charlie 55.34 54.44

Not ClassifiedBellbrae PS (A)

333 40058 LOWDON Maulie 52.70 52.88

Not ClassifiedBright P-12 College (A)

343 27419 WALKER George 41.99 40.28

416 34316 O'CONNOR Harrison 46.11 44.08

Not ClassifiedBrighton Independent (A)

359 45823 LORBACK James 54.19 53.52

Not ClassifiedBuninyong Primary School (A)

353 43763 SCHNERRING Benjamin 1:12.31 1:11.16

Not ClassifiedCamberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

376 46922 WU Tobias 54.67 52.40

Not ClassifiedCamberwell South Primary (A)

187 47651 ROGAN Ewan 1:03.16 59.26

Not ClassifiedCarey Baptist Grammar (B)

445 47380 VAZQUEZ Samuel 1:21.16 1:20.02

397 47371 HOY Charlie 1:22.05

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Junior College (A)

392 29260 GOUSSARD Timothee 56.48 54.11

441 47239 CLAISSE GARRETT Balthazar 52.30

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Primary School (A)

358 39850 CARLISLE Daniel 48.52 50.22

Not ClassifiedCaulfield South Primary  (A)

393 38312 RENWICK Charles 1:01.11

Not ClassifiedChatham Primary School (A)

384 44933 BARRETT Daniel 56.61 54.09

437 32438 OSWIN Jack 56.27 56.74

Not ClassifiedElsternwick Primary Scho (A)

461 45106 STEPHENS Sidney 2:13.77 1:04.18

347 38697 DAVENPORT Jac 52.38
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

418 45147 LEIGHTON Cameron 1:22.85

Not ClassifiedEltham East Primary Scho (A)

387 45021 WASCHL Max 48.03 48.48

Not ClassifiedElwood Primary School (A)

367 27216 JONES Campbell 44.85 43.84

428 27575 BAILEY Oliver 49.19 49.17

Not ClassifiedFirbank Grammar School (A)

356 29236 MACKINTOSH Hamish 54.13 48.91

422 47494 LINK Gabriel 1:00.15 59.38

Not ClassifiedFitzroy North Primary Sc (A)

487 44513 KITT Charlie 1:30.75 1:25.67

424 44823 ENGLISH Noah 1:52.49 1:08.97

362 44561 BRISKIN Leo

463 43712 BLACK Miles 1:44.28

Not ClassifiedGardenvale Primary Schoo (A)

334 46313 HORNE Bodie 51.68 50.42

Not ClassifiedGeelong College (A)

391 17729 JONES Liam 54.16 53.53

440 29098 HO Dominic 1:06.96 1:04.32

Not ClassifiedGeelong Grammar School - (B)

403 31152 THOMAS George 49.03

Not ClassifiedGlen Iris Primary School (A)

332 45861 WATTERS Zane 1:14.28

412 46213 GOLDSMITH Finn 1:01.08

Not ClassifiedGood Shepherd Lutheran P (A)

383 34923 LOEBERT Finn 52.24 49.80

Not ClassifiedHoly Spirit Thornbury (A)

342 46377 RUZZENE Xavier 1:24.80

Not ClassifiedIvanhoe East Primary Sch (A)

432 29217 WALKER Seb 59.49 52.92

373 29110 LEWIS Maxim 1:04.01 1:00.78

Not ClassifiedKew Primary School (A)

346 34481 SCHWARZ Christopher 54.13

Not ClassifiedLloyd Street School (A)

381 45926 ROGERS Luke 1:23.73 1:06.87
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Not ClassifiedMacedon Primary school (A)

336 34666 MONCRIEF William 1:03.06 54.57

Not ClassifiedMalvern Central School (A)

421 40342 BAYLISS Jackson 52.47 50.63

352 34773 CAUDLE Monty 1:45.52

Not ClassifiedMansfield Rudolph Steine (B)

402 46879 STOKES Finnigan 51.50

Not ClassifiedMansfield/Mt Buller Prim (A)

426 45148 OLDFIELD Oli 46.94 45.01

364 44870 DRAYTON Harley 1:12.74 1:14.03

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (C)

497 47564 MITCHELL Oliver 50.93 55.74

451 46838 THOMPSON Hugo 54.69 54.95

405 46001 ATHANASAKOS Jed 48.38

477 42316 MACHADO Chiliano 50.54

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (D)

453 47546 HANSEN Toby 51.96 50.16

407 43928 BRAME Matthew 57.23

Not ClassifiedMentone Grammar (A)

378 29169 KIRSTA Viktor 46.49 44.75

Not ClassifiedMerrijig Primary School (A)

331 40189 SHOOK-EDWARDS Ryder 46.11 45.36

Not ClassifiedMont Albert Primary Scho (A)

344 40158 LITTLEY Benjamin 1:07.38 1:01.50

Not ClassifiedPascoe Vale South Primar (A)

368 47061 TISDALL Joshua 55.00 52.86

Not ClassifiedSandringham East (A)

370 27549 CHARLTON Samuel 50.03 49.39

Not ClassifiedScotch College Junior Sc (F)

455 46895 NGUYEN William 1:02.29 1:15.63

409 36141 TREMEWEN Ryder 1:27.13

480 46338 KARALAPILLAI Joseph 1:24.54

Not ClassifiedSolway Primary School (A)

382 46746 MENTING Oliver 1:09.69 1:06.56

436 47502 ODGERS Benjamin 1:11.14 1:12.01
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Bib Snow ID Name Run 1 Run 2

Not ClassifiedSouth Yarra Primary Scho (A)

386 40303 TOW Timothy 1:06.11

Not ClassifiedSt Andrews Anglican Coll (A)

379 30858 ROGERS Jasper 42.50 41.10

Not ClassifiedSt Bernard's  Primary Sc (A)

354 38357 WATSON Donald 45.97 45.32

Not ClassifiedSt Columba's Primary Sch (A)

330 45514 CLOTHIER Evelyn 1:23.26

411 45524 ROSZKOWSKI Julian 1:06.92

457 45521 BARNES Xavier 59.90

482 45527 ROSZKOWSKI Henry

Not ClassifiedSt Columba's Primary Sch (B)

443 45887 FERNANDEZ Christian 1:07.59 1:01.68

395 45954 JUKES Zara 1:23.29

471 45565 CARRICK Benjamin

Not ClassifiedSt Joan of Arc (A)

357 35653 SALLABANK Beau 46.93 47.42

Not ClassifiedSt Joseph's School Sorre (A)

341 29233 CLAREBROUGH Milo 50.41 46.07

Not ClassifiedSt Leonard's College (A)

363 46489 BALSTER Remy 58.70 55.20

425 46487 EVANS Henry 1:21.89 1:20.38

Not ClassifiedSt Margarets and Berwick (A)

350 47656 UTAN Jackson 1:16.14 1:12.55

Not ClassifiedSt Thomas The Apostle Pr (A)

355 44265 COPPOLA Ryker 1:11.47 1:10.35

Not ClassifiedSurrey Hills Primary Sch (A)

375 45408 MEADOWCROFT Matthew 1:00.53 57.14

Not ClassifiedTintern Grammar (A)

366 46097 COCKERELL Donovan 50.70 51.99

Not ClassifiedToorak Primary School (A)

372 34941 MANTELLO Edward 57.70 55.51

431 34895 SNELL Henry 1:55.52 1:42.57

Not ClassifiedWesley College (A)

361 47662 CASTLE Anton 1:12.66 1:22.91
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Not ClassifiedWestbourne Grammar Schoo (A)

389 38248 HOWLETT Ethan 1:00.84 55.71

Not ClassifiedWoodleigh Junior (B)

398 40359 TELESKIVI Denzel 51.52 50.33

446 27025 THOMSON Michael 1:09.29 1:05.64

Not ClassifiedXavier College VIC (A)

360 16701 HENDERSON Zane 48.84 47.75

423 47506 PENDER Zach 1:06.70 1:02.82

Not ClassifiedYarra Valley Grammar Sch (A)

339 47106 LEARY Lewis 1:14.13 1:10.29

Not ClassifiedYarraville West PS (A)

385 47203 GRAINGER Riley 1:13.76 1:06.89

438 47361 FENG Aaron 1:49.21 1:18.15


